
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 15 September 2010 No. 4560

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 15 September 2010 No. 4560

TENDER NO:  A13-01/2009
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of uNI-

fORmS fOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 
2010 TO 31 AuGuST 2011 - mINISTRy 
Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 31 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-24/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DElIvERy Of JuNIOR 

SECONDARy CERTIfICATE (JSC) fOR
 THE DIRECTORATE Of NATIONAl 

ExAmINATIONS AND ASSESSmENT
 (DNEA) - mINISTRy Of EDuCATION
lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 31 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO:  f1/18/1-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of ONE (1) DIGITAl PHOTOCO-

PIER OvER A PERIOD Of 36 mONTHS - 
mINISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND fORESTRy

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 31 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO:  f1/9-25/2010
DESCRIPTION; SHORT-TERm CONSulTANCy TO 

TRAIN TRAINERS (REGIONAl STAff)  
IN ENTREPRENEuRSHIP IN 6 REGIO-
NAl CluSTER WORKSHOPS fOR 
THE fINANCIAl yEAR 2010/2011: 
DIRECTORATE Of ADulT EDuCATION 
- mINISTRy Of EDuCATION

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:31 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO:  f1/13-24/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of ONE (1) PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINE fOR THE DIRECTORATE 
HumAN RESOuRCE mANAGEmENT 
AND GENERAl SERvICES OvER A 
PERIOD Of 36 mONTHS -mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 24 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-26/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of ONE (1) PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINE fOR THE DIRECTORATE: 
KuNENE REGION - OPuWO HOSPITAl 
OvER A PERIOD Of 36 mONTHS - 
mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 24 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: A18/1-7/2010
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING Of SECuRITy SERvICES 

fOR THE PERIOD Of 1 OCTOBER 2010 
TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2012 - mINISTRy 
Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 24 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: A24-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of PRE-

PARED mEAlS TO THE NAmIBIAN 
SCHOOl SPORT uNION fOR THE 
PERIOD Of 1 OCTOBER 2010 TO 30 
SEPTEmBER 2013 - mINISTRy Of 
yOuTH, NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT 
AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 24 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-25/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of TOuRNI-
quET ON mOBIlE STAND WITH 
BASKET fOR THE THEATRE DEPART-
mENT AT KATuTuRA INTERmEDIATE 
HOSPITAl - mINISTRy Of HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 24 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-27/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of THE CT 
SCANNER (16 SlICE) fOR THE x-RAy 
DEPARTmENT AT RuNDu INTER-
mEDIATE HOSPITAl - mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 24 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-28/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of THE CT 
SCANNER (16 SlICE) fOR THE x-RAy 
DEPARTmENT AT OSHAKATI INTER-
mEDIATE HOSPITAl - mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 24 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: f1/7-27/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of mEDIum vOlT-

AGE AND lOW vOlTAGE NETWORKS, 
STREETlIGHTING AND CONSumER 
CONNECTIONS IN OmAHEKE REGION 
fOR THE 2010/2011 fINANCIAl yEAR - 
mINISTRy Of mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 24 AuGuST 2010

TENDER NO: A2-9/2010
DESCRIPTION: ACquIRING Of ClEANING AND 

GARDENING SERvICES AT THE 
NAmIBIA INSTITuTE Of PuBlIC AD-
mINISTRATION AND mANAGEmENT 
(NIPAm) CAmPuS fOR THE PERIOD 
Of 1 OCTOBER 2010 TO 30 SEPTEmBER 
2011 - OffICE Of THE PRImE 
mINISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: A10/1-69/2010
DESCRIPTION: ClEANING Of REfuSE WHEElIE BINS 

AT GOvERNmENT flAT COmPlExES 
IN THE muNICIPAl AREA Of WIND-
HOEK IN THE KHOmAS REGION fOR 
THE PERIOD Of 1 OCTOBER 2010 TO 
30 SEPTEmBER 2011 - mINISTRy Of 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: Al 3-45/2009
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of OffICIAl 

fORmS fOR THE PERIOD Of 1 
OCTOBER 2010 TO 30 JuNE 2011 - 
mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010



No. 4560 Government Gazette 15 September 2010 3

TENDER NO: A18/2-18/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of WATER ANAlySES fOR 

THE PERIOD Of 1 OCTOBER 2010 
TO 30 SEPTEmBER 2012 - mINISTRy 
Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/13-29/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of TWO (2) 
TRANSPORT vENTIlATORS fOR PAE-
DIATRIC AND ADulT fOR WINDHOEK 
CENTRAl HOSPITAl - mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-30/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of fOuR (4) 
BlOOD AND fluID WARmER SyS-
TEmS fOR WINDHOEK CENTRAl 
HOSPITAl - mINISTRy Of HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-31/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of TWO 
(2) BlOOD GAS ANAlyzERS fOR 
WINDHOEK CENTRAl HOSPITAl - 
mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/16-8/2010
DESCRIPTION: DEBuSHING AND STumPING Of GO-

vERNmENT RESETTlEmENT fARm, 
fARm SumAS NO. 752, SITuATED 
IN REG. DIv. “B” OTJOzONDJuPA 
REGION- mINISTRy Of lANDS AND 
RESETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/18/1-7/2010
DESCRIPTION: PROfESSIONAl SERvICES fOR AD- 

DITIONAl INvESTIGATIONS RE-
GARDING THE OPTImAl flOOD 
mITIGATION STRATEGy fOR HAR-
DAP/mARIENTAl - mINISTRy Of 
AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND fORES-
TRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1-28/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of TWO (2) PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINES OvER A PERIOD Of 
THIRTy SIx (36) mONTHS - mINISTRy 
Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-32/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOfTWARE fOR 
THE DIRECTORATE: OHANGWENA 
REGION - mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-33/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of TWO (2) PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINES fOR THE DIRECTORATE: 
HumAN RESOuRCE mANAGEmENT 
AND GENERAl SERvICES OvER A 
PERIOD Of 36 mONTHS - mINISTRy 
Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:   N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-34/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOfTWARE 
fOR KATuTuRA INTERmEDIATE 
HOSPITAl- mINISTRy Of HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/23-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of 63 DIGITAl PHOTOCOPy 

mACHINES OvER A PERIOD Of 
THIRTy SIx (36) mONTHS TO THE 
NAmIBIAN POlICE fORCE - mINISTRy 
Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:7 SEPTEmBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/18/2-5/2010
DESCRIPTION: PHASE 1 mAPPING Of THE fISH 

RIvER AT mARIENTAl fOR THE 
PuRPOSE Of THE REEDS ClEARING 
AND DEEPENING Of THE CHANNEl - 
mINISTRy Of AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND fORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 15 SEPTEm-

BER 2010

TENDER NO: f1/7 - 31/2009
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COmPuTER HARD-

WARE AND SOfTWARE - mINISTRy 
Of mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010

TENDER NO: f1/9-48/2009
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING Of COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT, PRINTERS, DIGITAl CAmERAS, 
fAx mACHINES AND RElATED 
SOfTWARE fOR CAPRIvI REGIONAl 
OffICE - mINISTRy Of EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010

TENDER NO: f1/7-32/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of mEDIum vOlT-

AGE AND lOW vOlTAGE NETWORKS, 
STREETlIGHTING AND CONSumER 
CONNECTIONS IN OTJOzONDJuPA 
REGION fOR 2009/2010 fINANCIAl 
yEAR - mINISTRy Of mINES AND 
ENERGy.



4 Government Gazette 15 September 2010 No. 4560

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010

TENDER NO: f1/7-33/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of mEDIum vOlT-

AGE AND lOW vOlTAGE NETWORKS, 
STREETlIGHTING AND CONSumER 
CONNECTIONS IN ERONGO REGION 
fOR 2009/2010 fINANCIAl yEAR - 
mINISTRy Of mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-54/2009
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of ONE (1) 
lAmINAR AIRflOW CABINET fOR 
THE PHARmACy AT WINDHOEK 
CENTRAl HOSPITAl - mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$100-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010

TENDER NO: A13-55/2009
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of DENTAl 

INSTRumENTS AND EquIPmENT fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 APRIl 2010 TO 30 JuNE 
2011 - mINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND 
SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-56/2009
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING Of ONE (1) 
AuTOClAvE fOR OSHAKATI INTER-
mEDIATE HOSPITAl - mINISTRy Of 
HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$100-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010

TENDER NO: A24-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of PRE-

PARED mEAlS TO THE NAmIBIAN 
SCHOOl SPORT uNION fOR THE 
PERIOD vT JuNE 2010 TO 31 mAy 2013 
- mINISTRy Of yOuTH, NATIONAl 
SERvICE, SPORT AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010

TENDER NO: f1/24-10/2009
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy AND INSTAl-

lATION Of muSICAl INSTRumENTS 
AND ElECTRONIC STuDIO EquIP-
mENT fOR THE COllEGE Of THE 
ARTS - mINISTRy Of yOuTH, 
NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT AND 
CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010

TENDER NO: f1/24-11/2009
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy AND INSTAl-

lATION Of lIGHTING EquIPmENT 
fOR THE KATuTuRA COllEGE Of 
THE ARTS - mINISTRy Of yOuTH, 
NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT AND 
CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010

TENDER NO: f1/30-6/2009
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly Of 30,000 RulERS AND 10,000 

PENCIlS fOR ANTI-CORRuPTION COm-
mISSION EDuCATIONAl CAm-PAIGN.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-88/2009
DESCRIPTION: uPGRADING Of THE ONGWEDIvA 

HATCHERy AND NEW OffICES PHA-
SE 2 AT THE OSHANA REGION fOR 
THE mINISTRy Of fISHERIES AND 
mARINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 2 mARCH 2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


